West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

101 6 6 6 6 A	(Olider Section	on 154 Cr. P.C.)
nist Park	prodhom Novyer 21	023 FIR No. 668/23 Date 01/09/23.
AU ACCOUNT	Sections 135(1)(4),1386	Chact Electricity Act Sections
STATE THE TANK	Sections	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3 (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Date Fro	om <u>Øn 31/08/23</u> Date To
The same and the s	To some at ab	DOW 12.50 hrs. Time To
/h) I f = 1	01/09/0	3. Time 19:05 lms.
(b) Information received at P.S. D	ate	Time 19.05 Arrs-
(c) General Diary Reference : Er	try No (s)	Written / Oral
		Beat No.
(b) Address Kinom =	yoll Apartment	. Mallayersi, p.8, pradhan Nayor.
(c) In case outside limit of this Po	lice Station. then the	
Name of the P.S		District
6. Complainant / Informant :		용기 경기 가는 이 있다면 하지만 하고 모양하게
(a) Name	ebroy Das.	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name .	Konstik ch.	Dos.
(c) Date / Year of Birth		(d) Nationality Indiam ·
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	pervice in WBSE	yes, pradhom Nayar Cee, UBSEDEL
(g) Address D.E. or	nd station mama	yes, pradham vayar cee, UBSEDEL
	nknown accused with full particulars	
(Attack passeds shoot if passe	and:	
Contraction of the Contraction o	obinda poddero e	f kinon Jyofi Aportment.
mallowing	p.s. pradhan Nover	orr, bist. Darjeling.
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
Control (1)	uthe Complainant / Information	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting b	/ the Complainant / information	
- Ap	3. N. 1860 - M. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ers in her to the transfer that the
1 A/A 11/08-32	Real Police Control of the	
9. Particulars of properties stolen /	involved (Attach separate sheet, if ne	L1685124 240V, 5-30A,
1 pinos	11/2 2020)
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE)
	/ involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.	If any	- 1 inclusion of the
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate	sheets, if required): The ork	ginal written complaint of the ed as PIR is enclosed berewith.
complimen	if which is trent	ed as PIR is enclosed throughth.
1. 10年2人3人		
13. Action Taken : Since the abo	re report reveals commission of offe	ence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	TOI HAIV	Down Abedin to take up
investigation / refused investig	ation / transferred to P.S	on point of nitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
jarisdiction. FIR read over to informant free of cost.	Jule Complaint / mornant, dom	
momant need of cost.		Inspector-In-Charge 1/9/
		Pradhan Nagar Police Station
		Siliguri Peligra Condition Officerate Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informac		Name Anisbam Bhottechonice
of the Complainant / Informan	complaint.	Rank: No. Insp. of police.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the	e court .	Kank : No
on 02/09/23		



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ud.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

PRADHANNAGAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

RADHIKA BHAWAN, CHAMPASARI MAIN ROAD, SILIGURI - 734003 Ph no – (0353) 2512324, CALL CENTRE– 19121, E-Mail- sm.pnccc2013@gmall.com

Memo No.: PNCCC/E-7/408

Date: 31.08.2023

The Inspector-In- Charge

Pradhannagar P.S.

Siliguri

Sub: FIR against GOBINDA PODDAR,S/O-(not known), Address-Kiran Jyoti Apartment, Mallaguri,Pin-734003 under I.E Act 135 1(a) & 138 1(b).

Sir.

It is to inform you that I, Debraj Das, S/O- Kartik Ch Das, DE & SM, Pradhannagar CCC; being empowered by the Electricity Act 2003, do hereby lodge a complaint against GOBINDA PODDAR, S/O- (not known), Address- Kiran Jyoti Apartment, Mallaguri for illegally reconnecting a deemed disconnected premises (Disconnection Date-30.12.2014).

Today i.e on 31.08.2023(12:50 hrs), I came to Kiran Jyoti Apartment, Mallaguri, Pin-734003; in my official hired vehicle for a routine inspection. I was accompanied by (i) Pranab Sikder, S.O(S&LP), Darjeeling Region, (ii) Rabi Shankar Singh, O.E, Pradhannagar CCC & other technical staffs of Pradhannagar CCC.

On inspection of the premises (after observing all formalities), I found that the meter L1685124, Con Id- 400422208 (Deemed Disconnected, Date of Disconnection-30.12.2014) is running and GOBINDA PODDAR is enjoying power through the meter.

I disconnected the connection of GOBINDA PODDAR & seized this signed by the witnesses. Neither consumer GOBINDA PODDAR no. 11 representative of his was found at the site despite all possible efforts. Copy of Notice, Inspection Note & Seizure is pasted in front of the meter room of Kiran Jyoti Apartment at a conspicuous location(photograph attached). Local p

r L1685124, after preparing the seizure list duly 'e were present but none/appeared.

Seized Articles:

1 phase energy meter L1685124 240V, 5-30A, Make- Landys Gr (L/R-82 10)

As such, GOBINDA PODDAR, is enjoying power illegally in his deemed premises by feconnecting a deemed disconnected meter

GOBINDA PODDARis liable for prosecution U/S 135 1(a) & 138 1(b) of Electricity Act 2003 .

Encl:

- i. Notice copy
- Inspection Note ii.
- iii. Seizure List
- iv. Label
- Photograph of Notice, Inspection Note & Seizure list pasted in front of the meter room of Kiran Jyoti Apartment

Received on 01/09/23 at 19:05 loss vide PON P.S. GDE NO. 51 and registered pon P.S. ease NO. 668/23 Dt. 01/09/23 U/c 135(1) (a) and 138 (1)(b) of Electricity Act and is endorsed to ASE Anwar Abedin for its investigation.

> Inspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully. Debra D.E. & Station Manager, Pradhannagar C.C.C 8900795065

DE & SM Pradhan Nagar, C.C.C W.B.S.E.D.C.L